

## **TUITION SCHEDULE**

## Non-Refundable Registration/Re-Enrollment Fee: \$125.00

	CHURCH MEMBERS		NON-MEMBERS	
GRADE	1ST CHILD	2ND CHILD	1ST CHILD	2ND CHILD
Preschool-K4 Full Time	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$700.00
<b>Preschool-K4</b> (3 Full Days)	\$545.00	\$505.00	\$585.00	\$545.00
Preschool-K4 5 Days (8 am-3 pm)	\$620.00	\$580.00	\$660.00	\$620.00
Preschool-K4 5 Half Days (8:30 am-12:30 pm)	\$535.00	\$495.00	\$575.00	\$535.00
K5- 5th Grade	<b>Monthly Tuition</b> : \$525.00 <b>After School Program:</b> \$150.00 Tuition is \$5,250 for the year, paid in ten equal installments (Aug - May).			

K5 - 5th Grade		Preschool - K4		
Workbooks:	\$150.00 *	K3 Workbooks	\$60.00	
Sweatshirt:	\$20.00	K4 Workbooks	\$125.00	
Zipper Hoodie:	\$25.00	Supplies Fee	\$50.00	
		1 Extra Full Day	\$45.00	
		1 Extra Half Day	\$35.00	
* textbooks included		1 Extra Hour	\$8.00	
		After 5 pm	\$1.00 per minute	

Accounts are delinquent if *not paid by the 5th of each month*. A late charge of **\$30** will be assessed on all accounts not current by the **5th** of each month. If an account is overdue by 30 days and no arrangements have been made with the school office, the student will be suspended until the account is paid. There will be a *\$30 charge for all returned checks*. No refunds are available for tuitions.

Child Name

Parent Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_